
 

 

 

 

MAYOR-COUNCIL AGENDA 
 

Tuesday, September 15, 2015 9:30 AM 
Parr-Widener Community Room 

City and County Building Room 389 
 
I. DEPARTMENTAL MATTERS IN THE REGULAR COURSE OF BUSINESS: 

 
A. Denver International Airport  -  Amy Raaz 

 
RR15-0634 Approves a lease agreement with Rocky Mountain Motion Corporation doing business 

as The Global Business Solution Providers in the amount of $4,691 and through 5-31-16 
for office space at DIA to provide the administration of employee drug and alcohol 
testing for their airline partners (201523193). 

 
B. Office of Economic Development  -  Susan Liehe 

 
RR15-0635 Authorizes the Office of Economic Development (OED) to grant a sub-award to the 

Jefferson County America Job Center in the amount of $735,581 to provide services 
under the Ready-to-Work grant agreement from the U.S. Department of Labor 
(201520647). 

 
RR15-0629 Approves a contract with Jewish Family Service of Colorado Inc, doing business as 

SHALOM Denver for Program Year 2015-16, in the amount of $650,000, for the 
purpose of assisting in fulfilling Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF)  
work participation requirements that lead to unsubsidized employment services for 
TANF recipients (OEDEV- 201523737-00). 

 
C. Public Works  -  Angela Casias/ Charlotte Pitt 

 
RR15-0630 Dedicates four parcels of land as right-of-way for Stapleton Filing No. 9 on the south 

side of Martin Luther King Junior Boulevard and on both sides of Central Park 
Boulevard in Council District 8. 

 
RR15-0631 A resolution laying out, opening and establishing as part of the City street system a 

parcel of land as Willow Court located between 21st Avenue and Central Park 
Boulevard in Stapleton Filing No. 30. 

 
RR15-0632 A resolution laying out, opening and establishing as part of the City street system 

parcels of land as South Federal Boulevard between West Floyd Avenue and West 
Jewell Avenue. 

 
RR15-0641 A resolution for an ordinance renaming a portion of Halifax Street as Elgin Drive. 

 
BR15-0653 Approves a $1.078 million intergovernmental agreement with the Colorado Department 

of Transportation for the DENVER 2015 Traffic Signal System Improvement Program 
allowing the City to receive and expend federal funds from the Colorado Department of 
Transportation and establishing a capital grant fund for the dollars (201524016). 

 
RR15-0638 A resolution approving a proposed Master Purchase Order between the City and County 

of Denver and Toter, LLC, for the purchase of trash, recycling and compost carts. 
 

RR15-0623 Dedicates land as right-of-way as East Colfax Avenue located at the intersection of East 
Colfax Avenue and Magnolia Street in Council District 5. 

 



Mayor - Council Meeting 
Tuesday, September 15, 2015   
Page 2 

 

RR15-0643 A resolution approving a proposed Purchase Order between the City and County of 
Denver and Rush Peterbilt Truck Center Denver for the purchase of five Peterbilt 220 
cab and chassis with Amrep body trash trucks. 

 
RR15-0648 Dedicate 17 tracts as right-of-way for Stapleton Filing No. 19 at 33rd Avenue to 37th 

Avenue and between Akron Court & Boston Street in Council District 8. 
 

RR15-0650 A resolution laying out, opening and establishing as part of the City street system a 
parcel of land as West 52nd Avenue at its intersection with Federal Boulevard. 

 
BR15-0652 A bill for an ordinance authorizing the purchase of capital equipment from the General 

Fund. 
 

RR15-0633 Approves a $5,811,904.93 contract with Interlock Construction Corp through 8-1-16 for 
Phase 2 of the McNichols Building rehabilitation including reconfiguration of the 
existing north courtyard, relocation of interior restrooms, and installation of a freight 
elevator (201523928). 

 
II. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL DISCUSSION: 

 
III. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL INFORMATION: 

 
IV. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS: 

 
 
*indicates consent agenda item   **indicates the item will be on committee agenda this week 


